CM85V-24A-3S-Tx-Tx
1.25Gbps 850nm MMF 550m 1x9 Optical Transceiver
Data Sheet
Lasermate Group, Inc. www.lasermate.com CM85V-24A-3S-Tx-Tx-DS-Rev2
DESCRIPTION
The CM85V-24A-3S-Tx-Tx duplex 1x9 optical transceivers are high performance, cost effective optical transceiver modules for
serial optical data communications application specified for a data rate of 1.25Gb/s.  The 1x9 transceiver module provides 550m
transmission distance over multi-mode fiber at nominal wavelength of 850nm. The optical transceiver is RoHS compliant.

APPLICATIONS
• 1000Base-SX
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT CONNECTOR OPERATING TEMPERATURE
CM85V-24A-3S-TC-T  AC/AC LVTTL Plastic 0oC to 70oC
CM85V-24A-3S-TC-TM AC/AC LVTTL Metal 0oC to 70oC
CM85V-24A-3S-TM-T  AC/AC LVTTL Plastic -20oC to 85oC
CM85V-24A-3S-TM-TM AC/AC LVTTL Metal -20oC to 85oC
CM85V-24A-3S-TI-T  AC/AC LVTTL Plastic -40oC to 85oC
CM85V-24A-3S-TI-TM AC/AC LVTTL Metal -40oC to 85oC
CM85V-24A-3S-Tx-Tx – 1.25Gbps 850nm MMF 550m 1x9 Optical Transceiver            Data Sheet
Lasermate Group, Inc.
 CM85V-24A-3S-Tx-Tx-DS-Rev2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT NOTES
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 C
Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 4.0 V
Input Voltage VIN -0.5 VCC V
Soldering Temperature TSOLD - 260 C 10 seconds on leads
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT NOTES
Ambient Operating Temperature TAMB 0 70 C CM85V-24A-4S-TC-Tx
-20 85 CM85V-24A-4S-TM-Tx
-40 85 CM85V-24A-4S-TI-Tx
Supply Voltage VCC 3.1 5.25 V
Supply Current TX+RX - 200 mA
TRANSMITTER ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYP. MAX UNIT NOTES